
McGill (, 2-5-1) -vs- UQTR (, 5-3-0)
9/28/2023 at Trois-Rivieres, QC (Stade CAPS)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 3:23 (YELLOW), #9 Joseph Getz (MCGILL)   39:18 (YELLOW), #9 Joseph Getz (MCGILL)   39:18 (RED), #9 Joseph
Getz (MCGILL)   84:03 (YELLOW), #2 Justin Jamal (MCGILL)   

Date: 9/28/2023
Attendance: 350
Stadium: Stade CAPS
Officials: Referee, Redouane Benaza   Asst. Referee, Marc-
AntoineDionne   Aston Aouad   Scorer, Yal Blanchet-Godbou   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
McGill 1 0 1
UQTR 1 1 2

McGill 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

G 1 Christopher Cinelli- 0 0 0 0 90
D 3 Martin Baudelet 0 0 0 0 71
F 4 Benjamin Osset 0 0 0 0 64
D 5 Bilal Bouchemella 0 0 0 0 90
M 6 Nicolas Destaing 0 0 0 0 89
M 11 Aggelos Zagar 1 0 0 0 63
D 13 Stuart Klenner 0 0 0 0 90
M 16 Nathan Yee 1 1 1 0 90
F 17 Mathis Cyr 0 0 0 0 45
M 19 Emilio Rossi-Levin 0 0 0 0 90
M 20 Esteban Roy 0 0 0 0 71

Substitutes
2 Justin Jamal 0 0 0 0 45
7 Nassim Kemel 1 0 0 0 19
21 Eric Koerich 0 0 0 0 1
25 Kyle Azuma 0 0 0 0 27

Totals 3 1 1 0 945

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Christopher Cinelli- 90:00 2 6

Totals 2 6

UQTR 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

04 Thomas Sire 0 0 0 0 90
05 Francis Assouyat 0 0 0 0 90
6 Hugo Raposo 0 0 0 0 90
08 Jacob Boisvert 0 0 0 0 90
09 Vincent Lamy 4 3 1 0 90
11 Samuel Laplante 1 1 0 1 90
12 Emile Boivin 0 0 0 0 68
13 Mouhamed Ndiaye 3 0 0 0 62
17 Mahdi Abbassi 2 2 1 0 90
19 Tarek Ghamraoui 1 1 0 0 79
26 Mathieu Lacharite 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
10 Gabriel Wiethaeuper- 1 1 0 0 28
18 Nicolas Desjardins 0 0 0 0 22
24 Jean-Gabriel Roy 0 0 0 0 11

Totals 12 8 2 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
26 Mathieu Lacharite 90:00 1 1

Totals 1 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
McGill 3 1 4
UQTR 9 3 12

Saves By Period
McGill 4 2 6
UQTR 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
McGill 1 1 2
UQTR 1 0 1

Fouls By Period
McGill 0 0 0
UQTR 0 0 0

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
27:26 UQTR Mahdi Abbassi Samuel Laplante *

37:33
MCGIL
L Nathan Yee *

61:50 UQTR Vincent Lamy *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 UQTR Mathieu Lacharite at goalie for UQTR.
0:00 MCGILL Christopher Cinelli- at goalie for McGill.
3:23 MCGILL Yellow card on McGill Joseph Getz.
12:06 UQTR Shot by UQTR Vincent Lamy, Save (by goalie) Christopher Cinelli-.
13:43 UQTR Shot by UQTR Mouhamed Ndiaye, Wide Left.
18:56 UQTR Header Shot by UQTR Tarek Ghamraoui, Save (by goalie) Christopher Cinelli-.
23:15 UQTR Shot by UQTR Mahdi Abbassi, Save (by goalie) Christopher Cinelli-.
26:16 MCGILL Shot by McGill Joseph Getz, Save (by goalie) Mathieu Lacharite.
27:26 UQTR GOAL by UQTR Mahdi Abbassi (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Samuel Laplante

McGill 0, UQTR 1
-- UQTR *
-- UQTR *
31:50 UQTR Shot by UQTR Vincent Lamy, High.
33:19 MCGILL Shot by McGill Aggelos Zagar, Wide.
33:54 UQTR Header Shot by UQTR Mouhamed Ndiaye, High.
-- UQTR *
37:33 MCGILL GOAL by McGill Nathan Yee

McGill 1, UQTR 1
-- MCGILL *
39:18 MCGILL Yellow card on McGill Joseph Getz.
39:18 MCGILL Red card on McGill Joseph Getz.
39:40 MCGILL Corner kick by McGill Esteban Roy [39:40].
42:22 UQTR Corner kick by UQTR Thomas Sire [42:22].
43:24 UQTR Header Shot by UQTR Mouhamed Ndiaye, Wide Left.
44:07 UQTR Shot by UQTR Samuel Laplante, Save (by goalie) Christopher Cinelli-.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 MCGILL
For McGill: #1  Christopher Cinelli-, #2  Justin Jamal, #3  Martin Baudelet, #5  Bilal Bouchemella, #6  Nicolas
Destaing, #11 Aggelos Zagar, #13 Stuart Klenner, #16 Nathan Yee, #19 Emilio Rossi-Levin, #20 Esteban Roy.

45:00 UQTR

For UQTR: #6  Hugo Raposo, #11 Samuel Laplante, #12 Emile Boivin, #13 Mouhamed Ndiaye, #17 Mahdi Abbassi,
#19 Tarek Ghamraoui, #26 Mathieu Lacharite, #04 Thomas Sire, #05 Francis Assouyat, #08 Jacob Boisvert, #09
Vincent Lamy.

55:59 MCGILL Corner kick by McGill Esteban Roy [55:59].
60:09 UQTR Shot by UQTR Vincent Lamy, Save (by goalie) Christopher Cinelli-.
61:50 UQTR GOAL by UQTR Vincent Lamy

McGill 1, UQTR 2
-- UQTR *
61:50 UQTR UQTR substitution: Gabriel Wiethaeuper- for Mouhamed Ndiaye.
63:09 MCGILL McGill substitution: Kyle Azuma for Aggelos Zagar.
66:48 UQTR Shot by UQTR Gabriel Wiethaeuper-, Save (by goalie) Christopher Cinelli-.
67:56 UQTR UQTR substitution: Nicolas Desjardins for Emile Boivin.
70:59 MCGILL McGill substitution: Nassim Kemel for Esteban Roy.
70:59 MCGILL McGill substitution: Benjamin Osset for Martin Baudelet.
75:22 MCGILL Shot by McGill Nassim Kemel, Wide.
78:39 UQTR UQTR substitution: Jean-Gabriel Roy for Tarek Ghamraoui.
84:03 MCGILL Yellow card on McGill Justin Jamal.
88:38 MCGILL McGill substitution: Eric Koerich for Nicolas Destaing.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


